

Requested by Senator DEMBROW

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
SENATE BILL 471**

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 5, delete “279A” and insert “279B”.

2 In line 18, after “a” insert “state”.

3 In line 21, after “A” insert “state”.

4 On page 2, delete lines 14 through 23 and insert:

5 “(3) Notwithstanding provisions of law that require a state contracting
6 agency to award a public contract to the lowest responsible bidder or to the
7 prospective contractor that submits the best proposal or quotation, to the
8 extent that procurement requires or will use conflict minerals, a state con-
9 tracting agency shall give a preference to each prospective contractor that
10 meets the requirements set forth in subsection (2) of this section.”.

11 In line 24, after “a” insert “state”.

12 In line 25, after “the” insert “state”.

13 In line 26, after the second “the” insert “state”.

14 In line 28, delete “2020” and insert “2021”.

15 In line 30, after “a” insert “state”.

16 In line 33, after the second “the” insert “state”.

17 In line 35, after the third “the” insert “state”.

18
